
To be Published 
_______________________________________________________________________ 

 
e-TENDER 

Govt. of West Bengal 
Irrigation & Waterways Directorate 

Office of the Executive Engineer 
Metropolitan Drainage Division No.-I 
JalasampadBhawan, Kolkata – 700091. 

 

Notice Inviting Tender No.-WBIW/EE/MDD-I/e-NIT- 1/2016-17 
vide Memo No. 1T-1/725Dated 16/05/2016 

 
Open tender is invited by the Executive Engineer, Metropolitan Drainage Division No.-I, 

JalasampadBhawan, 4th floor, Salt Lake City, Kolkata-700091 on behalf of Governor of West Bengal for 
the workmentioned here under through e-Tendering from the eligible and resourceful contractors 
having sufficient credential and financial capacity for execution of work of similar nature. 
NAME OF WORKS:- 
 

1. Clearing and removing of water hyacinth with solid/semi solid compact mass from lower Bagjolakhal in 
between Ch.8.10Km & 15.60 Km. under Metropolitan Drainage Division No.-I. 

Amount of BoQ`6,95,534/- 

2. Clearing and removing of water Hyacinth with solid/semi solid compact mass from New Mani khal in 
between Ch.0m & 1670m, Defunct Mani khal in between Ch.0.0m & 500m and Parnasreekhal in between 
Ch.0.0m & Ch.370m  along with Bank protection work under Metropolitan Drainage Division No.-I. 

Amount of BoQ`2,73,267/- 

3. Clearing and removing  water Hyacinth with solid/semi solid compact mass from Begorekhal in between 

ch. 0.00m & ch.3351.00m under Metropolitan Drainage Division No.-I.  

Amount of BoQ` 2,27,268/- 

4. Erection of fencing outside pump house boundary at Kulti ,P.S.Haroa,Dist.North 24 Parganas under 

Metropolitan  

Drainage Division No.-I.during 2016-2017 

 Amount of BoQ` 2,79,395/- 

5. Annual maintenance for jungle cutting within and in front of Kulti pump house in P.S.Haroa,Dist.North 

24 Parganas  under Metropolitan Drainage Division No.-I during 2016-2017 . 

Amount of BoQ`3,28,966/- 

6. Clearing and removing water hyacinth with solid/semi solid compact mass from lower Bagjolakhal in 

between 

chainage 15.60Km. & 28.80km.under Metropolitan Drainage Division No.-I. 

Amount of BoQ` 6,99,154/- 
7.   Raising of right bank & left bank of lower Bagjolakhal in between Ch.0.00Km. & 5.75 Km. under 

Metropolitan  
                  Drainage Division No.-I ,I&W Dte for the year 2016-2017. 

    Amount of BoQ` 5,09,004/- 

    
Details of NIT and Tender document may be downloaded from www.wbiwd.gov.in or 

https://wbtenders.gov.in on and from 16/05/2016at 17.30 Hrs.hours and last date of submission of bids 

23/05/2016 at 17.30 Hrs. 

          Sd/- 
        Executive Engineer 

Metropolitan Drainage Division No.-I. 
JalasampadBhawan (4th floor). 



 
 
 
 


